

## HONDA FOUNDATION



6-20, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028 Japan Tel. +81 3 3274-5125 Fax. +81 3 3274-5103 https://www.hondafoundation.jp

May 10, 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Request to support Poster Contest of Honda Y-E-S Forum 2021

First of all, we are very grateful for your understanding and continuous support to our Honda Y-E-S Award program. Thanks to that, total number of Y-E-S awardees reached over 400 among all implemented countries as of today.

Today it is our honor to announce that Honda Foundation will hold **Honda Y-E-S Forum 2021** online on July 10<sup>th</sup> &11<sup>th</sup>, 2021 on the theme of "Integrating Sustainability into Future Urban Design." Starting from 2015, the Forum is organized by the Honda Foundation together with a team of Honda Y-E-S awardees from five different countries. It provides a place for discussion among the Y-E-S Awardees and the young scientists and engineers including Japan. This time we will hold it online due to COVID-19.

In the Forum, Poster Contest will also be held in order to provide participating students with opportunities for networking with others and to contribute to share and improve their research. In order to make the contest and the Forum more stimulating and fruitful, it would be very appreciated if you could distribute the Poster Contest Rule Book attached to the latter to your students.

We understand that you have been struggling to give education under COVID-19 situation, but we would be so appreciated if you support our big challenging event.

Sincerely yours,

Akihiro Kameoka

Managing Director

Honda Foundation

Enclosure: Y-E-S Forum 2021 Poster Contest Rule Book 1copy